



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01190613 June 13, 2019 11:00 am **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1S65-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **MANATEE, SARASOTA** **Project(s):** 43272817292 (*)
Contract Desc: Pipe Repair, Lining, Sub-Surface Pressure Grout & Polyuretha

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$404,800.00	100.00%
2	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$421,310.00	104.08%
3	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$490,600.00	121.20%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190613 June 13, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1S65-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE, SARASOTA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43272817292 (*)

Contract Descr: Pipe Repair, Lining, Sub-Surface Pressure Grout & Polyuretha
 MAXIMUM BUDGETARY CEILING CONTRACT: \$317,650.00.
 The work under this Contract consists of Pipe Repair, Lining, Subsurface Grout, Polyurethane Injection, and Structure Sealing.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0005 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	725.00000	725.00	350.00000	350.00
0010 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	900.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0015 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0020 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		10.000 EA	750.00000	7,500.00	350.00000	3,500.00	350.00000	3,500.00
0025 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	160.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,500.00
0030 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	100.00000	2,000.00	160.00000	3,200.00	175.00000	3,500.00
0035 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	150.00000	3,000.00	160.00000	3,200.00	195.00000	3,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190613 June 13, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S65-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0040 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		25.000 EA	150.00000	3,750.00	180.00000	4,500.00	225.00000	5,625.00
0045 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		25.000 EA	200.00000	5,000.00	205.00000	5,125.00	225.00000	5,625.00
0050 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		25.000 EA	200.00000	5,000.00	335.00000	8,375.00	350.00000	8,750.00
0055 0430821 41 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		25.000 EA	250.00000	6,250.00	350.00000	8,750.00	375.00000	9,375.00
0060 0430821 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	450.00000	2,250.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0065 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	575.00000	2,875.00
0070 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
0075 0430822 15 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" CD		1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00	165.00000	165.00	500.00000	500.00
0080 0430822 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" CD		1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00	165.00000	165.00	550.00000	550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190613 June 13, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S65-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0085 0430822 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" CD		1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00	165.00000	165.00	700.00000	700.00
0090 0430822 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" CD		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	195.00000	195.00	800.00000	800.00
0095 0430822 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" CD		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	220.00000	220.00	900.00000	900.00
0100 0430822 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54" CD		1.000 EA	450.00000	450.00	450.00000	450.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0105 0430822 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60" CD		1.000 EA	700.00000	700.00	700.00000	700.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0110 0431 1232 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 0-24" PROJECT 432728-1-72-92		300.000 LF	110.00000	33,000.00	110.00000	33,000.00	125.00000	37,500.00
0115 0431 1233 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 25-36" PROJECT 432728-1-72-92		350.000 LF	160.00000	56,000.00	171.50000	60,025.00	200.00000	70,000.00
0120 0431 1234 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 37-48" PROJECT 432728-1-72-92		350.000 LF	250.00000	87,500.00	237.00000	82,950.00	295.00000	103,250.00
0125 0431 1235 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 49-60" PROJECT 432728-1-72-92		100.000 LF	400.00000	40,000.00	405.00000	40,500.00	475.00000	47,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190613 June 13, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S65-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0130 0431 1236 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER PROJECT 432728-1-72- 92		100.000 LF	675.00000	67,500.00	977.00000	97,700.00	675.00000	67,500.00
0135 0432 3 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 15"		1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	150.00000	150.00	200.00000	200.00
0140 0432 3 2 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 18"		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	150.00000	750.00	275.00000	1,375.00
0145 0432 3 3 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 21"		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	155.00000	155.00	325.00000	325.00
0150 0432 3 4 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 24"		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	160.00000	800.00	400.00000	2,000.00
0155 0432 3 5 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 30"		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	175.00000	875.00	400.00000	2,000.00
0160 0432 3 6 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 36"		5.000 EA	350.00000	1,750.00	200.00000	1,000.00	450.00000	2,250.00
0165 0432 3 7 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 42"		5.000 EA	450.00000	2,250.00	310.00000	1,550.00	450.00000	2,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190613 June 13, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S65-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0170 0432 3 8 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 48"		2.000 EA	550.00000	1,100.00	335.00000	670.00	600.00000	1,200.00
0175 0432 3 9 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 54"		2.000 EA	750.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	800.00	750.00000	1,500.00
0180 0432 3 10 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 66"		2.000 EA	900.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	825.00000	1,650.00
0185 0432 3 11 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 60"		2.000 EA	1,200.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	1,000.00	825.00000	1,650.00
0190 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
0195 0906173 22 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 432728-1-72-92		4,000.000 LB	13.00000	52,000.00	10.00000	40,000.00	20.00000	80,000.00
0200 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0205 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	500.00
0210 E425 73 3 FRAME AND GRATE (F&I)		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190613 June 13, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S65-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0215 E425 73 4 RESET EXISTING FRAME AND GRATE		1.000 EA	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0220 E425 73 6 SECURE MANHOLE / INLET LIDS		1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	750.00000	750.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0225 E425 73 7 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	950.00000	950.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
0230 E425 73 8 MANHOLE COVER		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	450.00000	450.00	500.00000	500.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)	Section Totals:			\$404,800.00		\$421,310.00		\$490,600.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$404,800.00		\$421,310.00		490,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190613 June 13, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1S65-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.